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Graduate Survey Results
Total - AAS/Certificates - AA/AS

Response Rate

Year Total AAS & AA/IAS
Certificates
Total Number of Graduates 2009 1319 617 702
Total Number Responding 2009 524 260 264
Response Rate 2009 39.7% 42.1% 37.6%
Total Number of Graduates 2008 1103 630 930
Total Number Responding 2008 459 265 265
Response Rate 2008 41.6% 42.1% 42.1%
SECTION A: EDUCATIONAL INFORMATION
Did you continue to another College?
Year # # Enrolled % Enrolled
2009 521 317 60.8%
2008 459 296 64.5%
Did you complete your Degree?
Year Total AAS/Cert AA/IAS
Yes 2009 96.2% 95.8% 96.4%
Yes 2008 94.7% 93.1% 89.7%

To what extent are you satisfied with the preparation you received at OCCC in relation to its
usefulness in continuing your education? (10 = very satisfied, 1 = not satisfied)

Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
Mean 2009 8.96 9.11 8.90
Mean 2008 8.85 9.04 8.79

SECTON B: EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
What best describes your present employment status? Please check only one.

Year Total AAS/Cert | AA/AS
Employed full-time 2009 88.0% 88.8% 87.1%
Employed part-time 2009 9.3% 9.1% 9.4%
Unemployed and seeking 2009 2 706 2 1% 3.4%
work
Employed full-time 2008 85.1% 87.4% 83.4%
Employed part-time 2008 11.7% 10.9% 12.3%
yvgfkmp'oyed and seeking 2008 3.2% 1.7% 4.3%




AAS AA

Total Cert AS

Unemplo_yed and not 2009 36 15 21
seeking work

Other 2009 11 3 8

Unemplo_yed and not 2008 29 13 16
seeking work

Other 2008 18 5 13

Is your present occupation related to the degree/certificate you completed at OCCC?

Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
Yes, directly related 2009 56.1% 72.3% 39.1%
Yes, somewhat related 2009 22.0% 16.2% 28.0%
No 2009 22.0% 11.5% 32.9%
Yes, directly related 2008 56.1% 80.5% 37.6%
Yes, somewhat related 2008 22.8% 9.2% 33.2%
No 2008 21.1% 10.3% 29.3%

To what extent are you satisfied with the preparation you received at OCCC in relation to its

usefulness in performing your job? (10 = very satisfied, 1 = not satisfied)
Year Total AAS/Cert AAJAS
Mean 2009 8.72 8.76 8.67
Mean 2008 8.74 8.99 8.49

To what extent are you satisfied that your educational experience improved your perspective of

SECTION C: SUMMARY INFORMATION

other cultures? (10 = very satisfied, 1 = not satisfied)

Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
Mean 2009 8.10 7.91 8.30
Mean 2008 7.97 8.07 7.83

What is your overall level of satisfaction with your OCCC educational experience?

Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
Mean 2009 9.04 8.91 9.16
Mean 2008 9.11 9.17 9.07
Would you recommend OCCC to a friend?
Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
Yes 2009 99.4% 100% 98.9%
Yes 2008 100% 100% 98.5%




Graduate Survey Results by Major
This section provides graduate survey information by the totals, majors and degrees. Fiscal
years are defined as the Summer, Fall and Spring semesters. Each question includes
responses from at least 10 graduates.

AAS = Associate in Applied Science, Cert = Certificate, AA = Associate in Arts, AS = Associate
in Science

List of Programs Found in Charts

Aviation Maintenance Technology - AAS Journalism and Broadcasting — AA

Art — AA

Nursing — AAS

Business — AS

Occupational Therapist Assistant - AAS

Child Development — Certificate

Pre-Education — AS

Diversified Studies — AA

Psychology — AA

Diversified Studies — AS

Respiratory Care Therapist — AAS

Emergency Medical Services - Cert

Science - AS

Humanities - AA

Sociology — AA




Aviation Maintenance Technology — AAS

2008 2009
Number Surveyed 5 22
Number Responding 2 11
% Responding 40.0% 50.0%
Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who enrolled in college 80.0%
Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1- 8.80
10)
Employment
Employed full-time 100%
Employed part-time 0
Unemployed but seeking 0
Not seeking 0
Other 0
% working in job related to education 72.8%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 7.13
1-10)
Other
Education improved perspective of other cultures 7.73
(Average 1-10)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 8.82
somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)
% Would recommend OCCC to others 100%




Art — AA

2008 2009
Number Surveyed 16 20
Number Responding 6 10
% Responding 37.5% 50.0%
Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who enrolled in college 100%
Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1- 8.86
10)
Employment
Employed full-time 77.8%
Employed part-time 11.1%
Unemployed but seeking 11.1%
Not seeking 0
Other 0
% working in job related to education 75.0%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 8.80
1-10)
Other
Education improved perspective of other cultures 8.33
(Average 1-10)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 9.33
somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)
% Would recommend OCCC to others 100%




Business — AS

2008 2009
Number Surveyed 104 133
Number Responding 43 47
% Responding 41.4% 35.3%
Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who enrolled in college 94.7% 97.6%
Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1- 9.24 9.02
10)
Employment
Employed full-time 89.7% 97.7%
Employed part-time 7.7% 2.3%
Unemployed but seeking 2.6% 0
Not seeking 2 2
Other 2 1
% working in job related to education 90% 81.8%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 9.06 8.38
1-10)
Other
Education improved perspective of other cultures 7.69 8.47
(Average 1-10)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 9.26 9.21
somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)
% Would recommend OCCC to others 100% 100%




Child Development — Certificate

2008 2009

Number Surveyed 26 19
Number Responding 12 6
% Responding 46.2% 31.6%

Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who enrolled in College 50%

Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1- --

10)

Employment
Employed full-time 77.8%
Employed part-time 11.1%
Unemployed but seeking 11.1%

Not seeking 1

Other 2

% working in job related to education 100%

Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 9.60

1-10)

Other

Education improved perspective of other cultures 8.00

(Average 1-10)

% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 9.75

somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)

% Would recommend OCCC to others 100%




Diversified Studies — AA

2008 2009
Number Surveyed 56 64
Number Responding 25 20
% Responding 44.6% 31.3%
Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who attended college 90% 100%
Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1- 9.00 9.00
10)
Employment
Employed full-time 72.7% 94.4%
Employed part-time 27.3% 5.6%
Unemployed but seeking 0 0
Not seeking 2 1
Other 1 1
% working in job related to education 63.6% 66.6%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 8.57 8.82
1-10)
Other
Education improved perspective of other cultures 7.96 8.70
(Average 1-10)
Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 9.44 9.55
somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)
% Would recommend OCCC to others 100% 100%




Diversified Studies — AS

2008 2009
Number Surveyed 129 121
Number Responding 52 51
% Responding 40.3% 42.1%
Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who attended college 87.5% 97.2%
Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1- 8.35 9.37
10)
Employment
Employed full-time 93.6% 86.7%
Employed part-time 6.4% 11.1%
Unemployed but seeking 0 2.2%
Not seeking 3 4
Other 2 1
% working in job related to education 66.7% 68.2%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 8.48 8.83
1-10)
Other
Education improved perspective of other cultures 7.75 8.53
(Average 1-10)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 8.88 9.33
somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)
% Would recommend OCCC to others 94.1% 100%

10




Emergency Medical Sciences — Cert

2008 2009
Number Surveyed 20 54
Number Responding 7 23
% Responding 35.0% 42.6%
Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who enrolled in college 87.5%
Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1- 9.13
10)
Employment
Employed full-time 100%
Employed part-time 0
Unemployed but seeking 0
Not seeking 1
Other 0
% working in job related to education 86.4%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 9.00
1-10)
Other
Education improved perspective of other cultures 7.91
(Average 1-10)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 8.91
somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)
% Would recommend OCCC to others 100%

11




Humanities — AA

2008 2009

Number Surveyed 14 12
Number Responding 12 6
% Responding 85.7% 50.0%

Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who enrolled in college 100%

Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1- 8.25

10)

Employment
Employed full-time 62.5%
Employed part-time 12.5%
Unemployed but seeking 25.0%

Not seeking 0

Other 4

% working in job related to education 71.4%

Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 6.71

1-10)

Other

Education improved perspective of other cultures 7.50

(Average 1-10)

% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 8.75

somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)

% Would recommend OCCC to others 91.7%

12




Journalism and Broadcasting — AA

2008 2009

Number Surveyed 23 26
Number Responding 12 7
% Responding 52.2% 26.9%

Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who enrolled in college 100%

Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1- 9.25

10)

Employment
Employed full-time 70.0%
Employed part-time 20.0%
Unemployed but seeking 10.0%

Not seeking 2

Other 0

% working in job related to education 55.6%

Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 8.17

1-10)

Other

Education improved perspective of other cultures 8.33

(Average 1-10)

% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 9.25

somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)

% Would recommend OCCC to others 100%
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Nursing — AAS

2008 2009
Number Surveyed 180 207
Number Responding 78 91
% Responding 43.3% 44.0%
Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who enrolled in a college 93.9% 97.5%
Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1- 9.35 9.33
10)
Employment
Employed full-time 83.6% 85.9%
Employed part-time 15.1% 14.1%
Unemployed but seeking 1.4% 0
Not seeking 2 5
Other 2 0
% working in job related to education 97.2% 96.5%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 8.90 8.74
1-10)
Other
Education improved perspective of other cultures 8.17 8.27
(Average 1-10)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 9.01 8.94
somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)
% Would recommend OCCC to others 100% 100%
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Occupational Therapist Assistant — AAS

2008 2009
Number Surveyed 18 20
Number Responding 4 10
% Responding 22.2% 50.0%
Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who enrolled in a college 100%
Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1-
10)
Employment
Employed full-time 70.0%
Employed part-time 10.0%
Unemployed but seeking 20.0%
Not seeking 0
Other 0
% working in job related to education 87.5%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 8.00
1-10)
Other
Education improved perspective of other cultures 7.00
(Average 1-10)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 8.50
somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)
% Would recommend OCCC to others 100%
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Pre-Education — AS

2008 2009
Number Surveyed 33 29
Number Responding 18 10
% Responding 54.6% 34.5%
Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who enrolled in college 83.3% 100%
Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1- 9.22 9.38
10)
Employment
Employed full-time 83.3% 70.%
Employed part-time 11.1% 10.0%
Unemployed but seeking 5.6% 20.0%
Not seeking 0 0
Other 0 0
% working in job related to education 68.7% 75.0%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 8.27 9.67
1-10)
Other
Education improved perspective of other cultures 7.06 8.67
(Average 1-10)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 9.50 9.56
somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)
% Would recommend OCCC to others 100% 100%
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Psychology — AA

2008 2009
Number Surveyed 76 77
Number Responding 26 26
% Responding 34.2% 33.8%
Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who enrolled in college 79.2% 100%
Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1- 8.87 8.54
10)
Employment
Employed full-time 81.0% 81.8%
Employed part-time 9.5% 18.2%
Unemployed but seeking 9.5% 0
Not seeking 2 2
Other 3 2
% working in job related to education 76.2% 72.7%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 7.88 8.26
1-10)
Other
Education improved perspective of other cultures 8.19 7.77
(Average 1-10)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 8.92 9.00
somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)
% Would recommend OCCC to others 100% 96.2%
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Respiratory Care Therapist — AAS

2008 2009
Number Surveyed 30 24
Number Responding 13 10
% Responding 43.3% 41.7%
Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who enrolled in college 100% 100%
Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1- 9.50
10)
Employment
Employed full-time 100% 100%
Employed part-time 0 0
Unemployed but seeking 0 0
Not seeking 2 0
Other 2 0
% working in job related to education 100% 90.0%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 9.67 9.70
1-10)
Other
Education improved perspective of other cultures 8.77 7.50
(Average 1-10)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 9.85 9.60
somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)
% Would recommend OCCC to others 100% 100%
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Science - AS

2008 2009
Number Surveyed 59 70
Number Responding 20 28
% Responding 33.9% 40.0%
Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who enrolled in college 100% 100%
Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1- 9.06 8.56
10)
Employment
Employed full-time 68.8% 85.7%
Employed part-time 25.0% 9.5%
Unemployed but seeking 6.3% 4.8%
Not seeking 3 4
Other 0 3
% working in job related to education 78.6% 60.0%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 9.45 8.42
1-10)
Other
Education improved perspective of other cultures 7.70 7.68
(Average 1-10)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 9.40 8.68
somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)
% Would recommend OCCC to others 100% 96.4%

19




Sociology — AA

2008 2009
Number Surveyed 11 35
Number Responding 5 13
% Responding 45.5% 37.1%
Continuing Education
% Completing Degree who enrolled in a college 91.7%
Average = Prepared graduate for continued education (1- 8.33
10)
Employment
Employed full-time 90.9%
Employed part-time 0
Unemployed but seeking 9.1%
Not seeking 2
Other 0
% working in job related to education 40.0%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job (Average 9.00
1-10)
Other
Education improved perspective of other cultures 8.46
(Average 1-10)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, satisfied, 9.00
somewhat satisfied) (Average 1-10)
% Would recommend OCCC to others 100%
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